No. 308

DECEIVED
1989 APR 10 AM 10: 02
OFFICE 2: ST VIN SHA
SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1989

ENROLLED
Committee Substitute por
SENATE BILL NO. 308

(By Senator Lucks, Mr. Muilet, et d)

PASSED March 23, 1989
In Effect 90 day from Passage

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

Senate Bill No. 308

(By Senators Tucker (Mr. President) and Harman, By request of the Executive)

[Passed March 23, 1989; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section four, article four, chapter fortynine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to an advisory board of physicians for the handicapped children's board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article four, chapter forty-nine of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be repealed as follows:

ARTICLE 4. HANDICAPPED CHILDREN.

- §49-4-4. Repeal of section relating to an advisory board of physicians for the handicapped children's board.
 - 1 Section four, article four, chapter forty-nine of the
 - 2 code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
 - 3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. For S. B. No. 308

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Scalf C. Milla.
Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Servate

Speaker House of Delegates

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date

ime (